Resolution No. 70-171

RESOLUTION OF THE
WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE
VVVVV FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION
WHEREAS, Resolution No. 70-132 adopted by the Tribal Council on September 9,

1970 approved funds in the amount of $94,950 for the Sunrige Ski
Area Enterprise, and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 70-132 did not allocate funds for operating expenses
but did approve the operating budget for the Sunrise Ski Area
Enterprise, and

WHEREAS, the Sunrigse Ski Area Enterprise Board of Directors reviewed the
operating budget with projected sales of $247,800; cost of sales
$56,800; other operating expenses $155,135; and net profit
$35,865, and

WHEREAS, a cash flow statement shows a need of an additional sum of $30,000
for additional operating expenses.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe
that the tribal budget is hereby amended to provide the sum of
$30,000 for operating capital for the Sunrise Ski Area
Enterprise, and said funds are to be appropriated from tribal
funds on deposit in the Treasury of the United States.

The foregoing resolution was on November 4, 1970 duly adopted by a vote of
10 for and _0 against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache
Tribe, pursuant to authority vested in it by Article V, Section 1 (k) of
the Amended Constitution and By-Laws of the Tribe, ratified by the Tribe
June 27, 1958 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on May 29,
1958, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

" 2 nes L L y

Secfetary #f the Tribal cil

s BEPAOe

e
i
=

i

- aly L o Resolution No. 70-171



